## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Biomet Manufacturing Corp.	03/18/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EBI, LLC
Street Address:	100 Interpace Parkway
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6537274

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600
Email: sjfoss@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Foss

Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5490-000627

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen J. Foss

Total Attachments: 2

source=5490-000627\_RecCoversheet\_Assignment#page1.tif source=5490-000627\_RecCoversheet\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020666 FRAME: 0420

500491049

H \$40.00

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

HDP Docket No. 5490-000627

PAIENIS	Express Mail Label No.
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Biomet Manufacturing Corp.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
<b>,</b>	Name: EBI, LLC
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>3/18/2008</u> Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Olympia Address at 400 left areas a Darlaman
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 100 Interpace Parkway
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	City: Parsippany
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: New Jersey
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 07054
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,537,274
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers atta	Clied?   Tes   No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stephen J. Foss	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address: <u>Harness, Dickey &amp; Pierce, P.L.C.</u>	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	☐ Enclosed <sup>.</sup>
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bloomfield Hills	8. Payment Information
State: MI Zip: <u>48303</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number : 248-641-1600	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 248-641-0270	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-0750</u>
Email Address: sjfoss@hdp.com	Authorized User Name Stephen J. Foss
9. Signature: Steeling Folks	3/19/2008
Signature Stephen J. Foss	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

### **ASSIGNMENT**

BMT3887 (Acquired BMT3566)

The undersigned, Biomet Manufacturing Corp., an Indiana corporation, having a place of business at 56 E. Bell Drive, Warsaw, Indiana 46582, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has an interest in the invention entitled:

FIXATION SCREW, DETACHABLE PIN, GUIDE, AND FRAME which is the subject of a United States or International application for patent filed on \_\_\_\_\_, and assigned Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_ or PCT International (a) Application No. \_\_\_\_; (b) X U.S. Patent No. 6,537,274, issued March 25, 2003, and presently assigned as evidenced at Reel 019055, Frame 0440; and WHEREAS, EBI, LLC, an Indiana corporation, having a place of business at 100 Interpace Parkway, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest therein: NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignor by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid Patent, including all causes of action relating to said inventions and said Patent, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. David L. Ahlersmeyer, Esq. Vice President - Intellectual Property State of <u>INDIRNIA</u> County of \_ KOSCIUSKO \_ day of <u>\\ARCH</u> personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth. KIMBERLY R. GOSHORN Kosciusko County My Commission Expires KOSCIUSKO County, State of NIDIANA 2-21-2016 (seal) My Commission Expires: FEBRUARY 21, 2016

Page 1 of 1